


Ll A L e ——

Before operating the motor, be sure that electric supply voltage and current are the same as stamped
onthe nameplate. Filloil cup. Pushin turning knob and turn the machine over a few revolutions

by hand tosee if the knife moves easily.

NS EGEF 20, FYLREE G IF ALK, TR B, R R E S A

The motor should be turned on and off a few times befor running continuously. This permits the

oil to warm up and flow easily into the closely fit moving parts.
AR T AN AL T LT RZE, RBEMSEYIM, #M30~5028m,

In the cup Aiol level be beeping up to red line. Do not use sewing machine oil. Use No
30~50 motor oil.

B[0TI R RO N o R e B i IR FHAHh LSS , IS AL RS B, 5 6 4R T .
This machine is equipped with a sharp knife ,Keep hands away from the knife
area atall times. Use control levers and handles only when operating or handling machine

ARPET] 101 8 71, LA % i mPL AR R

Do not operate sharpener without knife in machine or the sharpener will be damaged.

BECT EML A 11818 % T B 71 4 . i SR HL3E,
HHREEREX  EHBRILKG  RELE B
R E A8 S,

Take the machine out of thelay. Drop pressure
foot by means of pressure foot lever located next
to machine operating handie . Press release lever
downward with a slow, firm pressure to engage
sharpening mechanism.Too fast lever action may
cause lever tolock. If this occurs, lift latch lever
and start Lever, After a few tries you will feel correct
operating pressure.

A 4 PR )R I R E S B L
BYRERHCHE T ) 4b T8 F il 78 7D 6 BRI
RERRANL T IR EB F2 ~ 3mm,

A Do change the new knife, shall turn"C"to

bottom,and make knife shark lowestpoint A _
"A" to-below 2-3mm'othe plate"B" |

2
¥



JiE 2 7) FE &R 93
STAND&BASE PLATES

S KA

iﬁ@ % Desonription N?He?d Heﬁfrks
KA1 EHREE Complete plate 1 Mo678
KA2 o Hinge Pin Short 2 M081
KA3 A ik B 3 1A B4 Clamp Washer 4 4 MO89
KA4 AR AT Hinge Pin Clamp Screw 4 M082
KAS # B Plate Wing 1 M077S
KA6 WO Plate Wing Tension Spring ) M09t
KA7 aYE X Plate Nut i M090
KA3S HIIE® Right Throat Plate 1 }M088
KA9 4T E® Lift Throat Plate 1
KA10 BEIMAXI10 Screw M4x10 ) MO087
KA11 R Knife 3 M191
KA12 HHEHES Knife Side 1 MORg6
KA13 7 Standard 1 MO085
KA14 PRETM 6X20 Screw M6x20 4 MOR&4
KA15 WATM 3 X5 Screw M3x5 3 MOS4
KA16 55 Spin ] MO090
KA17 ® Plate ] MO77L
KA18 B4 %10 Spindx 10 5
KA19 RFRAH Roller Rack Assy(Rwbber) 4 MOROR
TE5I5x19.8 Round Head Rolling Pin 5 1 9.8 4
KA20 ® T Roller 4 MOROC
KA21 % HBS Washer 5 8
KA22 2ERR Rubber Mounted Roler Complete 4 MO0




HiJ i 2 ER 4>
FRONT COVER MECHANISM
= (KA)

#= L = ;
zrmo. % R Desonription N%Ré%d anifks
KA23 H2ETM4 X8 Screw M4X 8 2
KA24 FXOCKL 88 4 Short Stud 1 M062
KA25 W Guide Felt 2
KA26 4 B R.H.Guide 1 M048




248 o '

Part No. % W Desonription Nfﬂe:d Reﬁaﬁrks
KA27 ZMEs L.H.Guide 1 M049
KA28 "W Screw 3 MO047
KA29 M4 Screw 3 M047
KA30 B Washer 3 MO043
KA31 P NE R3 Guid Adjusting Nut 3 M046
KA32 WEMS5X20 Screw M5 x20 3 MO045
KA33 WHM 5 Nut M5 3 M042
KA34 77 3L §T Square Screw 1 MO051
KA35 75 sk ¥R T Knife Lock Wlasher 1 MO41
KA36 1 A Cross Head 1 MO050
KA37 wn K Connecting Rod Washer 1. Mo044
KA38 W OB il felt i
KA39 B Wrist Pin Plug 1 M40
KA40 BMET 1.6%9 Rivets 1.6 X9 2
KA41 WEM2, 5x4 Screw M2.5x4 2 M211
KA42 i Qil Felt 1
KA43 5 kL B Wrist Pin 1 M039
KA44 B 4K Olil Plate 1 M210
KA45 BEM3IX3 Screw M 3x3 2 M213
KA46 b Oil Felt 1
KA47 LR Stud 1 M0SD
KA48 Bh AR 0Oil Guard 1 M212
KA49 BEM 4x4 Screw M4 x4 1 M054
KAS50 B0 M4 3 X150 Oil Felt 3 X150 1 M033
KAS51 SWE B Qil Pad Holder 1 MO032
KA52 SHEE 0il Tude 1 M209
KA53 HEM3Ix16 Screw M3x 16 2
KA54 E ¥ Connecting Rod ] MO036
KAS55 BT B4 Washer 4 2 M037
KAS56 BETMA X6 Screw M4x 16 2 M038
KA57 MRR Bearint Cover 1 MO029
KAS8 A Bearing Shaft 1 M030+031
KA59 H7&80201 D Bearing 80201 D 1 Mo064
KAG0 i Crank 1 M027
KA61 RSB ET Screw for Brg Shaft 1
KA62 LR Front to Rear Bearing Nut 4 MO057
KA63 w4 Attachment Plug 1 M069
KA64 L 4la Termial Block ] M070
KA65 BWLE Terminal sleeve 2 M071+072 |
KA66 1 B R EE AR Ground Clip I MO066
KA67 i i o Frount bearing Housing 1 MO55
KA68 & i Switch Cover 1 M215
KAG69 BEMIXS Screw M3x 5 4 MO75
KA70 F W Operating Handle 1 M073
KA71 JF % hE Switch Plate 1
KAT2 M Oit Cup 1 MO034+035
KA73 HERE Clutch Nut 1 M074




BHLER 5
MOTOR&HOUSTNG MECHANI SM
£ S (KA)




?;::il L4 y o Desonription N?Re:d Fteg;;;irks
KA74 F o Turning Knob 1 M009
KA75 Rt T i Clutch Spring 1 M021
KA76 BETM3IX 16 Screw M3x 16 4 M006
KA77 B2 35 Dusr Cap 1 M003
KA78 Wl F oL 5 Retaining Ring 1 M022
KA79 HEETM4 X 6 Serew M4 X6 2 M205
KAS80 # B4 Washer 4 2

KA81 HLA S E100ME Capacitor 1 00 IF ] M206
KA82 HFE Switch 1 MO20
KA83 HMARE Capacitor Cover 1 M204+205
KA84 Mg Wire Sleeve 1

KAS85 HUARRE? 560X 100 Wool Fabric ]

KAS86 EEMIX 10 Serew M3x 10 1

KA87 IR Fornt Bearing Cover 4 MO065
KAS88 B #K80202D Bearing §0202D 1 M023
KAS89 2 Fan 1 MO003
KAS0 T Rotor With Shaft 1 M004
KA91 HEPE Wire Sleeve 1

KA92 1’ F Carrying Handle 1 M203
KA93 WHETMA XIS Screw M4x 18 2

KA94 WETM4x 16 Screw M4X 16 2

KA95 E F Capacitor-Stator i MO001
KA96 & M Skin Cover 1

KA97 PEETM2.5x 4 Screw M2.5x4 2 MQ02
KA98 o i Rear Bearing Housing 1 M007
KA99 LR Wire Sleeve 1 MOOS
KA100 KBE Long Screw 2 MO013+014
KA101 g% % Insulate Cover 5 | M200
KA102 BETMAX 10 Screw M4x 10 2

KA103 [Rig- 3 i Clutch Nut 1 MO025
KA104 MERA Shaft Lock Nut 1 M026
KA105 B LJF % Automatic Cut-out Switch | M201+202
KA106 IEH R Wssher With Vave 1 M024
KA107 1 #&R80201D Bearing 80201D I M023/028




B 25 B I ER 4
SHARPENER HOUSING MECHANISM
S (KA

144
~ &

144
143

142




i?i # # Desanription N?He:d Ramarks
KA108 ¥ E R Cam Cover 1 M10i1
KA109 WETMAX10 ScrewM4Xx 10 4 M099
KA110 IE W o Spring 1 M109
KA111 AR 5 Shaft for Great Plate 1 Mi21
KA112 # R Gear Plate 1 M120
KA113 Sk Slide for Pressure Foot 1 Mi122
KA114 2 M4 Nut M4 1

KA115 B ET Screw for Spring 1 M098
KA116 PLRE Spring for Cam 1 MIl111
KA117 WL Shafe for Cam 1 MO097
KA118 A5 [ 45 22 B Screw Shafe for Latch H M096
KA119 A ] o8 % Spring for Cam 1 M110
KA120 ¥ [a] B Latch for Cam ] M124
KA121 i hhE Bearing for Cam Shaft 2

KA122 30 R 4T Screw for cam 1 M118S
KA123 BETM4 X6 Screw M4 %6 1 MIl117
KA124 A5 [ Yy 3 Cam I MI118C
KA125 TEH T 2K Lower Slider for EF Rod 1 Mi123
KA126 F R 4T Screw Shaft for Latch 1

KA127 i e e Spring Washer 1 Ml119
KA128 # s Washer5s 1

KA129 B FHEs Sharpening Lever 1 M218
KA130 7L R AT Hexagon-headed Screw 1

KA131 Vaw:iL: i Hexagon-headed Screw 1 M152
KA132 ERAFHRF Pressure Foot Lift 1 M230
KA133 BEMIXS Screw M3 X5 2

KA134 PEEIMI X6 Screw M3x6 2 M133
KA135 s 55 Cover for Driving Pulldy 1 M134
KA136 B 24 B Sharpener Housing 1 M127
KA137 thEZh & Tube for Driving 1 M093




iﬁ;. £ i Desonription N?Heij Rea;frks
KA138 =Yg Cap for Tube 1 M092
KA139 e ma Tube for Square Shaft 2 M094
KA140 i Felt Pad for Cross Head 1 M232
KA141 2 i Serew Shaft l M233
KA142 W58 Gear&Shaft 1 M144
KA143 g 5 Bell Crank With Pin&Bushing I M132
KA144 #%&80018D Bearing 8001 8D 2 M149
KA145 B R Washer for Bearing 1
KA146 P4 22 Lock Ring 22 1 MI155
KA147 B4 Driving Pulley 1 M146
KA148 2 Zh 5 ¥ 4l Shaft for Crank | M153
KA149 Hzh ik Idler Gear With Bushing 1 M156
KA150 Kuiihe L& Bearing for drive Shaft 2 MI151
KA151 i Thrust Washer 2
KA152 et Key 1
KA1353 iy N T Spiral Gear 1 } MIs7
KA154 KM TFE Bearing for Drive Shaft 1
KA155 HEIMS5X1 4 Screw M5x 14 2 MI100S/L
KA156 L6 Lock Ring 6 1 M150
KA157 £ Washer 1 M54
KA158 o P4 4 Pin for S harpener Housing |
KA159 W% Spring 1 } L
M126
KA160 = Pin for bell Crank | U
KA161 il ok o Push Rood 1 M139
KA162 #1.5X10 Pin 1.5% 10 1 M140
KA163 BETM3x12 Scre M3x 12 1 Mi42
KA164 S Spreader Pin 1 M143
KA165 b E A Bottom Plate 1 M129
KA166 BaE= Screw Shaft Sleeve 1
KA167 - Screw Shaft 1

-g-




%}\f_' = b o Desonription N?Reé;ﬁ'd Reﬁi.n:‘airks
KA168 el ——_—“ﬁ()il Pad and Holder ] M130
KA169 BETM4 X 6 | ScrewMaxo ! M131
KA170 BEATMA4 X 12 Screw M4 x |2 3 Mi128
KA171 s s Bearing for Gears 2 M145
KA172 R T Squr Gear 2 M148
KA173 Efiiise Driver Shaft with Gear ] Mi4]

2 B o r— 1
KA175 e ?ji N _J;I;l_-_rrii--_-kﬁ-_gﬁ__—_ﬁ_h_ 3
KA176 VT i ﬁ_ﬂﬁn_k—S—pann'g for Prssure Foot Lever I M116
KA177 TE B F At 47 - Pressure Fott Lever S crew ] MI15
KA178 R T — M217
Ll I Y E— R B
KA180 ik N Pressure Foot Shoe 1 M219
KA181 HEM4X10 __%_I*IW 2 M113
KA182 %4—)(;7—7 B 7-_77;8:'0»\’ M4 x20 ] M100L
KA183 BEMax10 | SerewMdx 10 I M100S
KA184 e w N o v— |

-10-



W EHIE 9
LOWER GEAR BRACKET MECHANISM
S (KA

191

192
189
193
]88 _ﬂ/_
\ 194
185
186 _E ?
185
196
i
@197
198

i

To200 201 202

g <

ZM 219



Ege |

2

Part No -
KA185 |
'KA186 "
'KA187
'KA188
'KA189
'KA190 |
KA191}
KA192\
KA193
KA194 |
Kat9s |
KA196 |
'KA197
KA198
KA199
'KA200

B
KA201 |

|
1
[
|

\
1
|
an
N

KA202 |
KAzosf

EhhiRsn
e
s

T

LT
LT

:;&E@m
ﬂ;ﬁ?‘f‘IlexS

'F%%%$A 

S I

_;E%%%E%

% R

e
R

277 B
VEWIE::|

jﬁlﬁ

»Ej“fﬂﬂ:ﬁﬁ
ﬂ%é}Mlez
ﬂ@*’tM4x 10
ﬁﬂM4_
ﬂ%%‘IMSX6
BT
ﬂ%]‘M3>(5
ﬂﬁ#‘ﬁ%#ﬁ
BEMS

| HEERER

K 5 46
CmERME
R
RGN
e

Nut for Screw Shaﬂ R H
Nut for Scrcw Shaft L H

washre fOI' Screw haft L H

Left Hand Fl]ower Nut

Screw M4 X 8
(de(, Bac,k of Slandard

Lowcr Shdft for R H SquareShaft

Nut M4
Screw M3xe

gcrew M3 >< 5

R. H. Slldcr
Tension Pulley

) 2
Shaftwith Tension Pulley J[ 2
o

Thrust Bd“ Bearmg

@pacc Tube

Stop Nut for Screw Shaft

L. HSquarc. Slnft f i

R. H Squarc shaft

Screw Shaft w1th Extenslon

quher

’Screw M3 X [ 2

Adjusting Screw M4 x 10

Stabilizer

Sprmg for Pullcy Sllder 4
Nut MS

L H SIlder

bprmg for Arm
R. H. Shoe

-12-




Ff # 4 ccessorieS

fﬁfﬁ 2 Fx Description ¥ by
KA1l T Knife 1
KA218 Wt Belt 10
KA255 NEER Square Sleeve 1
KA256 g £ i Square Sleeve 1
KA257 WA AHRTF Wrench 2
KA258 Y2y ] Screw Driver 1
KA259 e E Clearner 1
KA260 B, I 2 4 Sk o1 1 Attachment & Wire Plug 1
KA261 il 7 Oilcan 1
19" 10" g" g A Flllld?ﬁﬁ
' v Different Size Parts List
l?;:?:ﬁ % W Description 12" . iillfﬁS]le gn 6"
KAll 7] B Knife 344 294 244 194
KA12 1 H- 44 Knife Side 319 269 219 169
KA13 JIE Standard 324 274 224 174
KA137 ks Tube for Driving 294 244 194 194
KA139 Tif gy | Tubc for Square Shaft 295 245 195 195
KA179 | HBEHF Prssure Foot Rod 414 364 | 314 264
KA193 7 5 L.H Square Shaft 47 297 247 197
KA194 YWk R.H Square Shaft 347 297 247 197
KA195 e al Screw Shaft with Extension| 49 169 219 269




